TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Seasons Market, Inc.		12/21/2009	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Seasons Market LLC	
Street Address:	2004 N. Vancouver Avenue	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97227	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3348566	YOU CLICK. WE DELIVER.
Registration Number:	3112257	NEW SEASONS MARKET
Registration Number:	3112256	NEW SEASONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)778-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-778-5320
Email: almurray@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: J. Alfred Murray, Davis Wright Tremaine
Address Line 1: 1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201-5630

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82570-16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Alfred Murray, Davis Wright Tremaine
Signature:	/J. Alfred Murray/
	TRADEMARK

900161780 REEL: 004202 FRAME: 0377

3348566

33° 00 065 T

Date:	05/10/2010		
Total Attachments: 1 source=NSM conversion Inc to LLC#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004202 FRAME: 0378

Registry Number: 082393-94

SECRETARY OF STATE
Corporation Division - Business Registry
255 Capitol Street NE, Suite 151
Salem, OR 97310-1327
(503) 986-2200
Facsimile (503) 378-4381

FILED DEC 2 1 2009 OREGON

SECRETARY OF STAT

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

NEW SEASONS MARKET, INC.

- 1. The name and type of business entity before the conversion is New Seasons Market, Inc., an Oregon corporation.
- 2. The name and type of business entity after the conversion will be New Seasons Market LLC, an Oregon limited liability company.
- 3. The address of New Seasons Market LLC is:

2004 N. Vancouver Avenue Portland, Oregon 97227

- 4. The Plan of Conversion is attached as Exhibit A.
- 5. The sole shareholder of New Seasons Market, Inc. approved the Plan of Conversion.

Execution

NEW SEASONS MARKET, INC.

Name: Brian 5. Pohter

Title: CEO

RECORDED: 05/10/2010

Person to contact about this filing: Jeffrey Woodcox, (503) 802-2039

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004202 FRAME: 0379